## **BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION** MANIPUR

## **NOTIFICATION**

## Imphal, the 15th June, 2020

No. Ex/58 : The results of the High School Leaving Certificate Examination, 2020 are, hereby, declared on this day of the 15th June, 2020 and forwarded for your kind information : -

- 1. The Special Secretary to His Excellency, the Governor of Manipur.
- The Secretary to the Chief Minister for information of the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Manipur. 2.
- The P.S. to the Minister Education for information of the Hon'ble Education Minister, Manipur. 3.
- The P.S. to the Chief Secretary, Govt. of Manipur. 4.
- 5. The Director General of Police, Govt. of Manipur.
- The Commissioner (Higher Education), Govt. of Manipur. 6.
- The Secretary, Education (S), Govt. of Manipur. 7.
- The Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Imphal, with a request to announce the gist of the results. 8.
- The Director of Education (U), Govt. of Manipur. 9.
- 10. The Director of Education (S), Govt. of Manipur.
- 11. The Registrar, Manipur University, Canchipur.
- 12. The Controller of Examinations, Manipur University, Canchipur.
- 13. The Director, Tribal Development, Govt. of Manipur.
- 14. The Director, Youth Affairs & Sports, Govt. of Manipur.
- 15. The Director of Statistics, Govt. of Manipur.
- 16. The Station Director, AIR, Imphal with a request to announce the gist of the results.
- 17. The Deputy Commissioners of all Districts in Manipur.
- 18. The S.P./s of all Districts in Manipur.
- 19. The S.P., C.I.D., Govt. of Manipur.
- 20. The S.P., (Vigilance), Govt. of Manipur.
- 21. The Secretary, Council of Higher Secondary Education, Manipur.
- 22. The Secretary, Assam Higher Secondary Education Council, Guwahati.
- 23. The Secretary, Board of Secondary Education, Assam, Guwahati.
- 24. The Secretary, Meghalaya Board of School Education, Tura, Meghalaya.
- 25. The Secretary, Nagaland Board of School Education, Kohima, Nagaland.
- The Secretary, Mizoram Board of School Education, Aizawl. 26.
- 27. The Secretary, Board of Secondary Education, Tripura, Agartala.
- 28. The Controller of Examinations, Council of Higher Secondary Education, Manipur.
- 29. The Principals of all Colleges in Manipur.
- 30. All Zonal Education Officers, Directorate of Edn., Government of Manipur.
- 31. The Principals/Headmasters/Headmistresses of all Hr. Sec. and all High Schools in Manipur.
- 32. Planning & Statistics Unit, Department of Education (Schools), Govt. of Manipur.
- 33. The Press information Bureau (P.I.B.), Imphal.
- 34. All Members of the Board.
- 35. The S.I.O., NIC, Imphal. He is requested to publish the results through website http://manresults.nic.in.
- 36. The Director, Information and Public Relations, Govt, of Manipur. He is requested to distribute the results to the local dailies for wide publicity. Fifty copies are enclosed herewith.

(Dr. Chithung Mary Thomas)

Secretary